
HODDESDON SWIMMING CLUB 
 

Summer Sprint 2019 
 

Session Two 
 
 
 
 

www.sportsys.co.uk 

 
EVENT 12 Girls Open 200m IM                  
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jasmine HALL 9 Harlow Pen   3:13.10   251     47.57  1:34.72  2:32.07 
2. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen   3:36.69   177     50.80  1:46.51  2:48.09 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hollie HAWKINS 11 Brentwood   2:50.80   363     39.08  1:22.74  2:12.77 
2. Kallie JACKSON 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.06   276     41.00  1:28.91  2:22.85 
3. Autumn SHINE 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.29   275     40.02  1:27.81  2:27.10 
4. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen   3:15.19   243     43.33  1:32.70  2:32.74 
5. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   3:31.10   192     50.04  1:44.91  2:43.99 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen   2:43.55   413     37.09  1:20.15  2:06.28 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt   2:38.29   456     34.32  1:14.55  2:03.02 
2. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon   2:50.31   366     38.33  1:22.29  2:10.96 
3. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield   3:13.78   248     42.16  1:30.48  2:29.56 
4. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen   3:15.61   241     46.67  1:33.19  2:30.42 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood   2:41.82   427     34.35  1:18.25  2:05.91 
2. Kya ANDREOU 14 Harlow Pen   2:47.00   388     37.34  1:19.18  2:08.04 
3. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield   2:49.97   368     37.68  1:20.50  2:13.73 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon   2:32.35   511     32.16  1:11.47  1:57.24 
2. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon   2:38.44   454     34.16  1:16.81  2:02.58 
3. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen   2:50.96   362     38.12  1:22.54  2:10.50 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon   2:32.35   511     32.16  1:11.47  1:57.24 
2. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt   2:38.29   456     34.32  1:14.55  2:03.02 
3. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon   2:38.44   454     34.16  1:16.81  2:02.58 
4. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood   2:41.82   427     34.35  1:18.25  2:05.91 
5. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen   2:43.55   413     37.09  1:20.15  2:06.28 
6. Kya ANDREOU 14 Harlow Pen   2:47.00   388     37.34  1:19.18  2:08.04 
7. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield   2:49.97   368     37.68  1:20.50  2:13.73 
8. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon   2:50.31   366     38.33  1:22.29  2:10.96 
9. Hollie HAWKINS 11 Brentwood   2:50.80   363     39.08  1:22.74  2:12.77 
10. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen   2:50.96   362     38.12  1:22.54  2:10.50 
11. Kallie JACKSON 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.06   276     41.00  1:28.91  2:22.85 
12. Autumn SHINE 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.29   275     40.02  1:27.81  2:27.10 
13. Jasmine HALL 9 Harlow Pen   3:13.10   251     47.57  1:34.72  2:32.07 
14. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield   3:13.78   248     42.16  1:30.48  2:29.56 
15. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen   3:15.19   243     43.33  1:32.70  2:32.74 
16. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen   3:15.61   241     46.67  1:33.19  2:30.42 
17. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   3:31.10   192     50.04  1:44.91  2:43.99 
18. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen   3:36.69   177     50.80  1:46.51  2:48.09 
 
 

EVENT 13 Boys Open 200m IM                   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jesse HOWARD 9 Harlow Pen   3:38.21   126     46.98 -  2:43.88 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dmitrijs GRACOVS 10 Harlow Pen   3:26.07   150     44.40  1:38.40  2:37.23 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood   2:54.68   247     38.85  1:23.61  2:13.71 
2. Daniel WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt   3:05.40   206     42.42  1:32.20  2:25.98 
3. Thomas MOODY 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.52   199     45.15  1:33.28  2:28.18 
4. Ollie BRADLEY-SMITH 11 Hoddesdon   3:14.11   180     44.29  1:32.42  2:30.12 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. James GOURPINAR 12 Harlow Pen   2:41.01   315     37.02  1:19.84  2:06.47 
2. William WHITE 12 Harlow Pen   2:42.62   306     35.41  1:16.16  2:06.46 
3. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood   2:52.09   258     36.26  1:21.62  2:11.56 
4. Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon   2:55.78   242  - - - 
5. Samuel HOWARD 12 Harlow Pen   3:09.81   192     45.05  1:36.69  2:28.15 
6. Rhys MILES 12 Hoddesdon   3:09.83   192     43.11  1:35.11  2:30.42 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Max ARNOLD 13 Harlow Pen   2:34.53   357     33.50  1:13.15  1:59.99 
2. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware   3:10.55   190     44.26  1:31.47  2:24.79 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Tyler JACKSON 14 Harlow Pen   2:27.80   408     31.04  1:09.42  1:53.01 
2. Daniel MONK 14 Harlow Pen   2:31.23   380     32.06  1:11.36  1:57.48 
3. Aaron PICKARD 14 Hoddesdon   2:43.03   304     36.31  1:20.08  2:06.93 
  Ben STRINGER 14 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4           
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dominic MCCARTHY 17 Hoddesdon   2:15.54   529     30.64  1:05.59 - 
2. Callum WOLLASTON 17 Cheshunt   2:21.39   466     29.21  1:04.06  1:46.15 
3. Zane BATT 16 Hoddesdon   2:27.09   414     32.46  1:08.49  1:52.80 
4. Chris SHORT 37 Brentwood   2:30.54   386     31.28  1:09.26  1:54.05 
5. Ciaran MOYLES 17 Broomfield   2:36.06   346     33.29  1:14.44  1:58.23 
6. Nicholas SINCLAIR 15 Ware   2:42.88   304     33.14  1:16.04  2:06.98 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dominic MCCARTHY 17 Hoddesdon   2:15.54   529     30.64  1:05.59 - 
2. Callum WOLLASTON 17 Cheshunt   2:21.39   466     29.21  1:04.06  1:46.15 
3. Zane BATT 16 Hoddesdon   2:27.09   414     32.46  1:08.49  1:52.80 
4. Tyler JACKSON 14 Harlow Pen   2:27.80   408     31.04  1:09.42  1:53.01 
5. Chris SHORT 37 Brentwood   2:30.54   386     31.28  1:09.26  1:54.05 
6. Daniel MONK 14 Harlow Pen   2:31.23   380     32.06  1:11.36  1:57.48 
7. Max ARNOLD 13 Harlow Pen   2:34.53   357     33.50  1:13.15  1:59.99 
8. Ciaran MOYLES 17 Broomfield   2:36.06   346     33.29  1:14.44  1:58.23 
9. James GOURPINAR 12 Harlow Pen   2:41.01   315     37.02  1:19.84  2:06.47 
10. William WHITE 12 Harlow Pen   2:42.62   306     35.41  1:16.16  2:06.46 
11. Nicholas SINCLAIR 15 Ware   2:42.88   304     33.14  1:16.04  2:06.98 
12. Aaron PICKARD 14 Hoddesdon   2:43.03   304     36.31  1:20.08  2:06.93 
13. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood   2:52.09   258     36.26  1:21.62  2:11.56 
14. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood   2:54.68   247     38.85  1:23.61  2:13.71 
15. Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon   2:55.78   242  - - - 
16. Daniel WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt   3:05.40   206     42.42  1:32.20  2:25.98 
17. Thomas MOODY 11 Harlow Pen   3:07.52   199     45.15  1:33.28  2:28.18 
18. Samuel HOWARD 12 Harlow Pen   3:09.81   192     45.05  1:36.69  2:28.15 
19. Rhys MILES 12 Hoddesdon   3:09.83   192     43.11  1:35.11  2:30.42 
20. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware   3:10.55   190     44.26  1:31.47  2:24.79 
21. Ollie BRADLEY-SMITH 11 Hoddesdon   3:14.11   180     44.29  1:32.42  2:30.12 
22. Dmitrijs GRACOVS 10 Harlow Pen   3:26.07   150     44.40  1:38.40  2:37.23 
23. Jesse HOWARD 9 Harlow Pen   3:38.21   126     46.98 -  2:43.88 
  Ben STRINGER 14 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4           
 
 

EVENT 14 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bethany WRIGHT 9 Brentwood     41.62   167  
2. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen     41.74   165  
3. EVIE BULLEN 9 Cheshunt     45.93   124  
4. Felicity OAKES 9 Harlow Pen     46.46   120  
5. Hannah MERIFIELD 9 Broomfield     47.18   114  
6. Lydia NEWELL 9 Brentwood     49.05   102  
7. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield     50.60   93  
8. Faye PEGRAM 9 Hoddesdon     53.83   77  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Aurelia WATERFIELD 10 Brentwood     35.42   271  
2. Ruby STEPHEN 10 Brentwood     37.42   230  
3. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood     40.78   177  
4. Freya GORDON 10 Harlow Pen     42.14   161  
5. Tiffany FOX 10 Harlow Pen     45.58   127  
6. Paige GOLDHAWK 10 Hoddesdon     45.63   126  
7. Ellie KEELING 10 Ware     46.77   117  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hollie HAWKINS 11 Brentwood     33.41   323  
2. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen     33.80   312  
3. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt     34.24   300  
4. Seren DIEHL 11 Berkhamsted     35.35   272  
5. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield     36.71   243  
6. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware     37.16   234  
7. Issys COKER 11 Hoddesdon     38.20   216  
8. Emily MCPAKE 11 Cheshunt     38.65   208  
9. Sarah PRESTON 11 Ware     41.88   164  
10. Lucy GROVES 11 Harlow Pen     42.15   160  
11. Tabitha WEBBER 11 Broomfield     46.01   123  
  Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood  DQ 4. 4        
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted     32.25   359  
2. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen     33.02   334  
3. Edie NEWELL 12 Brentwood     34.25   300  
4. Jennifer BRADLEY 12 Brentwood     35.03   280  
5. Natalie BOLTON 12 Ware     35.61   266  
6. Fresia RADZI-GOLDSMITH 12 Cheshunt     37.23   233  
7. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen     37.65   225  
8. Carly STROUD 12 Harlow Pen     37.84   222  
9. Charlotte TYE 12 Ware     39.72   192  
10. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen     41.87   164  
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt     29.63   463  
2. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted     30.88   409  
3. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen     32.74   343  
4. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood     32.99   335  
5. Lily BROOKS 13 Brentwood     34.16   302  
6. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield     34.75   287  
7. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt     34.86   284  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rosie BROOKS 14 Brentwood     28.66   512  
2. Phoebe WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     29.03   492  
3. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood     30.25   435  
4. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield     30.56   422  
5. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware     31.90   371  
6. Avni TOHANI 14 Brentwood     32.65   346  
7. Helena FARTHING 14 Broomfield     33.30   326  
8. Lacey BUSS 14 Harlow Pen     33.47   321  
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon     28.07   545  
2. Rebecca STROUD 17 Brentwood     28.47   522  
3. Catherine RYAN 15 Hoddesdon     29.64   462  
4. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon     30.31   432  
5. Taisia TIRON 15 Harlow Pen     31.20   396  
6. Maggie WYPER 16 Hoddesdon     31.31   392  
7. Mollie DOWNES 15 Hoddesdon     31.69   378  
8. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen     32.68   345  
9. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood     32.70   344  
10. Shauna PITCHER 15 Harlow Pen     32.90   338  
11. Libby WRIGHT 15 Brentwood     33.21   329  
12. Niamh TOBIN 15 Brentwood     33.90   309  
13. Lilliana FOLAN 16 Brentwood     38.61   209  
 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon     28.07   545  
2. Rebecca STROUD 17 Brentwood     28.47   522  
3. Rosie BROOKS 14 Brentwood     28.66   512  
4. Phoebe WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     29.03   492  
5. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt     29.63   463  
6. Catherine RYAN 15 Hoddesdon     29.64   462  
7. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood     30.25   435  
8. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon     30.31   432  
9. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield     30.56   422  
10. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted     30.88   409  
11. Taisia TIRON 15 Harlow Pen     31.20   396  
12. Maggie WYPER 16 Hoddesdon     31.31   392  
13. Mollie DOWNES 15 Hoddesdon     31.69   378  
14. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware     31.90   371  
15. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted     32.25   359  
16. Avni TOHANI 14 Brentwood     32.65   346  
17. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen     32.68   345  
18. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood     32.70   344  
19. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen     32.74   343  
20. Shauna PITCHER 15 Harlow Pen     32.90   338  
21. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood     32.99   335  
22. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen     33.02   334  
23. Libby WRIGHT 15 Brentwood     33.21   329  
24. Helena FARTHING 14 Broomfield     33.30   326  
25. Hollie HAWKINS 11 Brentwood     33.41   323  
26. Lacey BUSS 14 Harlow Pen     33.47   321  
27. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen     33.80   312  
28. Niamh TOBIN 15 Brentwood     33.90   309  
29. Lily BROOKS 13 Brentwood     34.16   302  
30. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt     34.24   300  
31. Edie NEWELL 12 Brentwood     34.25   300  
32. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield     34.75   287  
33. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt     34.86   284  
34. Jennifer BRADLEY 12 Brentwood     35.03   280  
35. Seren DIEHL 11 Berkhamsted     35.35   272  
36. Aurelia WATERFIELD 10 Brentwood     35.42   271  
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37. Natalie BOLTON 12 Ware     35.61   266  
38. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield     36.71   243  
39. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware     37.16   234  
40. Fresia RADZI-GOLDSMITH 12 Cheshunt     37.23   233  
41. Ruby STEPHEN 10 Brentwood     37.42   230  
42. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen     37.65   225  
43. Carly STROUD 12 Harlow Pen     37.84   222  
44. Issys COKER 11 Hoddesdon     38.20   216  
45. Lilliana FOLAN 16 Brentwood     38.61   209  
46. Emily MCPAKE 11 Cheshunt     38.65   208  
47. Charlotte TYE 12 Ware     39.72   192  
48. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood     40.78   177  
49. Bethany WRIGHT 9 Brentwood     41.62   167  
50. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen     41.74   165  
51. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen     41.87   164  
52. Sarah PRESTON 11 Ware     41.88   164  
53. Freya GORDON 10 Harlow Pen     42.14   161  
54. Lucy GROVES 11 Harlow Pen     42.15   160  
55. Tiffany FOX 10 Harlow Pen     45.58   127  
56. Paige GOLDHAWK 10 Hoddesdon     45.63   126  
57. EVIE BULLEN 9 Cheshunt     45.93   124  
58. Tabitha WEBBER 11 Broomfield     46.01   123  
59. Felicity OAKES 9 Harlow Pen     46.46   120  
60. Ellie KEELING 10 Ware     46.77   117  
61. Hannah MERIFIELD 9 Broomfield     47.18   114  
62. Lydia NEWELL 9 Brentwood     49.05   102  
63. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield     50.60   93  
64. Faye PEGRAM 9 Hoddesdon     53.83   77  
  Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood  DQ 4. 4        
 
 

EVENT 15 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George JONES 9 Harlow Pen     38.92   141  
2. Stephen BRADLEY 9 Brentwood     39.46   135  
3. Jack SHORT 9 Brentwood     40.02   129  
4. Jesse HOWARD 9 Harlow Pen     41.49   116  
5. George REEVES 9 Hoddesdon     41.72   114  
6. Felix AMDOR 9 Broomfield     43.34   102  
7. Adedayo MUILI 9 Harlow Pen     49.63   68  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maxwell HOZIER 10 Hoddesdon     34.79   197  
2. Lee BOKA 10 Brentwood     35.98   178  
3. Charlie COX 10 Ware     41.18   119  
4. Jan MENSIK 10 Hoddesdon     41.34   117  
5. Daniel WARBURTON 10 Hoddesdon     49.66   67  
  Kelan MCCARTHY 10 Hoddesdon  DQ 4. 4        
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zac STACEY 11 Hoddesdon     30.74   286  
2. Kai FELLOWS 11 Cheshunt     34.17   208  
3. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood     34.41   204  
4. Thomas MOODY 11 Harlow Pen     34.96   194  
5. Samuel KEENS 11 Hoddesdon     35.27   189  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt     30.47   293  
2. James GOURPINAR 12 Harlow Pen     32.01   253  
3. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood     32.45   243  
4. Samuel CAREY 12 Brentwood     33.40   223  
5. Joseph THOMAS 12 Brentwood     33.46   221  
6. Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon     33.88   213  
7. Arun GARAWAY 12 Chesham     34.76   198  
8. Yun LEE 12 Harlow Pen     39.16   138  
9. Antonio TORRPO 12 Cheshunt     39.41   135  
10. Samuel ROBERTS 12 Brentwood     39.69   133  
  James BAKER 12 Brentwood  DQ 4. 4        
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Max ARNOLD 13 Harlow Pen     29.71   317  
2. Callum COX 13 Ware     29.73   316  
3. Jake EVANS 13 Cheshunt     30.03   307  
4. Sidney THOMPSON 13 Ware     30.60   290  
5. Max PARRY 13 Brentwood     34.36   205  
6. Alex JENSEN 13 Broomfield     34.98   194  
7. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware     35.94   179  
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James SCAMMELL 14 Brentwood     28.98   341  
2. Romir JIVRAM 14 Watford SC     30.95   280  
3. Oscar HOWELL 14 Brentwood     32.07   252  
4. Matthew BRADLEY 14 Brentwood     35.51   185  
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
TT Callum WOLLASTON 17 Cheshunt     25.40   507  
1. Zac HOZIER 15 Hoddesdon     27.42   403  
2. Gabriel ANNIS 16 Brentwood     27.70   391  
3. Jack PIXNER 15 Broomfield     27.93   381  
4. Alexander JESSOP 15 Brentwood     28.07   376  
5. Taylor COE 15 Cheshunt     28.32   366  
6. Nicholas SINCLAIR 15 Ware     29.29   330  
7. Kai HENSON 15 Harlow Pen     30.00   308  
8. Ben SCAMMELL 16 Brentwood     30.63   289  
9. Jack PRENTICE 16 Harlow Pen     32.08   251  
10. Robert VASYLCHUK 15 Brentwood     32.26   247  
  Alex SMITH 15 Cheshunt  DQ 4. 4        
 

EVENT 16 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield   2:05.61   84   1:00.96 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood   2:02.60   90   1:41.62 
  Ellie KEELING 10 Ware  DQ 6. 4         
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood   1:24.10   280     40.79 
2. Esme STRINGER 11 Harlow Pen   1:35.81   189     47.20 
3. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield   1:38.59   173  - 
4. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   1:43.83   148  - 
  Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4         
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Natasha NEWSTEAD-SMITH 12 Broomfield   1:17.17   362     38.03 
2. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen   1:18.35   346     38.28 
3. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen   1:22.39   297     39.52 
4. Edie NEWELL 12 Brentwood   1:22.72   294     40.29 
5. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted   1:29.12   235     44.26 
6. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen   1:43.56   150     49.54 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt   1:13.11   426     35.39 
2. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted   1:21.93   303     40.75 
3. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood   1:21.99   302     39.42 
4. Sophie HEANEY 13 Brentwood   1:23.69   284     40.28 
5. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen   1:23.88   282     41.07 
6. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen   1:27.52   248     42.01 
7. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield   1:28.55   240     42.73 
8. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt   1:29.34   233     43.42 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Rosie BROOKS 14 Brentwood   1:14.23   407     36.65 
2. Emma WILLY 14 Brentwood   1:19.04   337  - 
3. Lacey BUSS 14 Harlow Pen   1:19.38   333     38.93 
4. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield   1:21.96   302     39.67 
5. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware   1:22.96   291     40.81 
6. Amelia HAMMOND 14 Broomfield   1:23.85   282     41.91 
7. Helena FARTHING 14 Broomfield   1:24.79   273     41.44 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon   1:10.70   471     34.87 
2. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood   1:24.71   274     40.70 
3. Lilliana FOLAN 16 Brentwood   1:28.80   237     44.53 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon   1:10.70   471     34.87 
2. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt   1:13.11   426     35.39 
3. Rosie BROOKS 14 Brentwood   1:14.23   407     36.65 
4. Natasha NEWSTEAD-SMITH 12 Broomfield   1:17.17   362     38.03 
5. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen   1:18.35   346     38.28 
6. Emma WILLY 14 Brentwood   1:19.04   337  - 
7. Lacey BUSS 14 Harlow Pen   1:19.38   333     38.93 
8. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted   1:21.93   303     40.75 
9. Phoebe WEBBER 14 Broomfield   1:21.96   302     39.67 
10. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood   1:21.99   302     39.42 
11. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen   1:22.39   297     39.52 
12. Edie NEWELL 12 Brentwood   1:22.72   294     40.29 
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13. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware   1:22.96   291     40.81 
14. Sophie HEANEY 13 Brentwood   1:23.69   284     40.28 
15. Amelia HAMMOND 14 Broomfield   1:23.85   282     41.91 
16. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen   1:23.88   282     41.07 
17. Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood   1:24.10   280     40.79 
18. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood   1:24.71   274     40.70 
19. Helena FARTHING 14 Broomfield   1:24.79   273     41.44 
20. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen   1:27.52   248     42.01 
21. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield   1:28.55   240     42.73 
22. Lilliana FOLAN 16 Brentwood   1:28.80   237     44.53 
23. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted   1:29.12   235     44.26 
24. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt   1:29.34   233     43.42 
25. Esme STRINGER 11 Harlow Pen   1:35.81   189     47.20 
26. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield   1:38.59   173  - 
27. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen   1:43.56   150     49.54 
28. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   1:43.83   148  - 
29. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood   2:02.60   90   1:41.62 
30. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield   2:05.61   84   1:00.96 
  Ellie KEELING 10 Ware  DQ 6. 4         
  Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen  DQ 6. 4         
 
 

EVENT 17 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. George JONES 9 Harlow Pen   1:38.06   124     48.97 
2. Jesse HOWARD 9 Harlow Pen   1:43.14   106     50.91 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood   1:24.50   193     41.93 
2. Kai FELLOWS 11 Cheshunt   1:24.87   191  - 
3. Mark VASYLCHUK 11 Brentwood   1:30.40   158     44.12 
4. Ollie BRADLEY-SMITH 11 Hoddesdon   1:30.42   158     44.01 
5. Samuel KEENS 11 Hoddesdon   1:40.26   116     47.53 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt   1:16.95   256     37.35 
2. Jack BANNING 12 Harlow Pen   1:20.89   220     40.06 
3. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood   1:23.54   200     41.21 
4. Arun GARAWAY 12 Chesham   1:24.75   192     42.11 
5. Joseph THOMAS 12 Brentwood   1:27.22   176     42.84 
6. Antonio TORRPO 12 Cheshunt   1:38.74   121     46.60 
7. Samuel ROBERTS 12 Brentwood   1:41.18   112     51.06 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Callum COX 13 Ware   1:14.00   288     36.18 
2. Sidney THOMPSON 13 Ware   1:20.43   224     38.73 
3. Godfrey OBENG 13 Cheshunt   1:21.32   217     39.23 
4. Max PARRY 13 Brentwood   1:21.55   215     40.20 
5. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware   1:29.19   164     42.96 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Oscar HOWELL 14 Brentwood   1:14.74   280     36.55 
2. Romir JIVRAM 14 Watford SC   1:16.57   260     37.40 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam MOYLES 15 Broomfield   1:05.23   421     31.06 
2. Jack PIXNER 15 Broomfield   1:16.85   257     37.38 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam MOYLES 15 Broomfield   1:05.23   421     31.06 
2. Callum COX 13 Ware   1:14.00   288     36.18 
3. Oscar HOWELL 14 Brentwood   1:14.74   280     36.55 
4. Romir JIVRAM 14 Watford SC   1:16.57   260     37.40 
5. Jack PIXNER 15 Broomfield   1:16.85   257     37.38 
6. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt   1:16.95   256     37.35 
7. Sidney THOMPSON 13 Ware   1:20.43   224     38.73 
8. Jack BANNING 12 Harlow Pen   1:20.89   220     40.06 
9. Godfrey OBENG 13 Cheshunt   1:21.32   217     39.23 
10. Max PARRY 13 Brentwood   1:21.55   215     40.20 
11. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood   1:23.54   200     41.21 
12. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood   1:24.50   193     41.93 
13. Arun GARAWAY 12 Chesham   1:24.75   192     42.11 
14. Kai FELLOWS 11 Cheshunt   1:24.87   191  - 
15. Joseph THOMAS 12 Brentwood   1:27.22   176     42.84 
16. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware   1:29.19   164     42.96 
17. Mark VASYLCHUK 11 Brentwood   1:30.40   158     44.12 
18. Ollie BRADLEY-SMITH 11 Hoddesdon   1:30.42   158     44.01 
19. George JONES 9 Harlow Pen   1:38.06   124     48.97 
20. Antonio TORRPO 12 Cheshunt   1:38.74   121     46.60 
21. Samuel KEENS 11 Hoddesdon   1:40.26   116     47.53 
22. Samuel ROBERTS 12 Brentwood   1:41.18   112     51.06 
23. Jesse HOWARD 9 Harlow Pen   1:43.14   106     50.91 
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EVENT 18 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bethany WRIGHT 9 Brentwood     49.54   119  
2. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen     51.54   105  
3. Hannah MERIFIELD 9 Broomfield     56.62   79  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood     48.26   128  
2. Ruby STEPHEN 10 Brentwood     48.76   125  
3. Tiffany FOX 10 Harlow Pen     49.99   115  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kallie JACKSON 11 Harlow Pen     38.00   264  
2. Autumn SHINE 11 Harlow Pen     38.08   262  
3. Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood     39.79   230  
4. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen     40.95   211  
5. Seren DIEHL 11 Berkhamsted     41.72   199  
6. Emily MCPAKE 11 Cheshunt     42.87   183  
7. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt     44.81   161  
8. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt     47.28   137  
9. Issys COKER 11 Hoddesdon     50.12   115  
10. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware     51.55   105  
11. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield     51.87   103  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen     35.21   331  
2. Natalie BOLTON 12 Ware     40.61   216  
3. Jennifer BRADLEY 12 Brentwood     40.62   216  
4. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen     42.38   190  
5. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted     43.37   177  
6. Fresia RADZI-GOLDSMITH 12 Cheshunt     48.90   123  
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt     33.12   398  
2. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted     35.29   329  
3. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon     38.18   260  
4. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood     39.99   226  
5. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield     41.73   199  
6. Lily BROOKS 13 Brentwood     43.28   178  
7. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt     45.37   155  
8. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen     45.77   151  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Phoebe WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     31.99   442  
2. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood     33.21   395  
3. Kya ANDREOU 14 Harlow Pen     35.64   320  
4. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware     37.86   267  
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon     30.42   514  
2. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon     33.64   380  
3. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon     33.95   370  
4. Mollie DOWNES 15 Hoddesdon     33.98   369  
5. Catherine RYAN 15 Hoddesdon     34.04   367  
6. Shauna PITCHER 15 Harlow Pen     37.06   284  
7. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen     38.77   248  
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Libby DUNFORD 16 Hoddesdon     30.42   514  
2. Phoebe WHITE 14 Harlow Pen     31.99   442  
3. Charlotte WILLIAMS 13 Cheshunt     33.12   398  
4. Charlotte GILL 14 Brentwood     33.21   395  
5. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon     33.64   380  
6. Lucy HINKS 15 Hoddesdon     33.95   370  
7. Mollie DOWNES 15 Hoddesdon     33.98   369  
8. Catherine RYAN 15 Hoddesdon     34.04   367  
9. Misty EREN 12 Harlow Pen     35.21   331  
10. Abigail BRIERS 13 Berkhamsted     35.29   329  
11. Kya ANDREOU 14 Harlow Pen     35.64   320  
12. Shauna PITCHER 15 Harlow Pen     37.06   284  
13. Victoria GEORGE 14 Ware     37.86   267  
14. Kallie JACKSON 11 Harlow Pen     38.00   264  
15. Autumn SHINE 11 Harlow Pen     38.08   262  
16. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon     38.18   260  
17. Cailin WALKER 16 Harlow Pen     38.77   248  
18. Niamh MULQUEEN 11 Brentwood     39.79   230  
19. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood     39.99   226  
20. Natalie BOLTON 12 Ware     40.61   216  
21. Jennifer BRADLEY 12 Brentwood     40.62   216  
22. Brianna HANSEN-HOARE 11 Harlow Pen     40.95   211  
23. Seren DIEHL 11 Berkhamsted     41.72   199  



HODDESDON SWIMMING CLUB 
 

Summer Sprint 2019 
 

Session Two 
 
 
 
 

www.sportsys.co.uk 

24. Myla TAYLOR-PLATT 13 Broomfield     41.73   199  
25. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen     42.38   190  
26. Emily MCPAKE 11 Cheshunt     42.87   183  
27. Lily BROOKS 13 Brentwood     43.28   178  
28. Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted     43.37   177  
29. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt     44.81   161  
30. Ashlee WILLETT 13 Cheshunt     45.37   155  
31. Alexdrina ROBERTS 13 Harlow Pen     45.77   151  
32. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt     47.28   137  
33. Sophia WEAVER 10 Brentwood     48.26   128  
34. Ruby STEPHEN 10 Brentwood     48.76   125  
35. Fresia RADZI-GOLDSMITH 12 Cheshunt     48.90   123  
36. Bethany WRIGHT 9 Brentwood     49.54   119  
37. Tiffany FOX 10 Harlow Pen     49.99   115  
38. Issys COKER 11 Hoddesdon     50.12   115  
39. Lily MILLS 9 Harlow Pen     51.54   105  
40. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware     51.55   105  
41. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield     51.87   103  
42. Hannah MERIFIELD 9 Broomfield     56.62   79  
 

EVENT 19 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George REEVES 9 Hoddesdon     45.42   110  
2. Stephen BRADLEY 9 Brentwood     53.78   66  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Maxwell HOZIER 10 Hoddesdon     39.98   162  
2. Lee BOKA 10 Brentwood     45.74   108  
3. Charlie COX 10 Ware     59.80   48  
4. Daniel WARBURTON 10 Hoddesdon   1:15.84   23  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood     37.44   197  
2. Daniel WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt     38.86   176  
3. James KNATCHBULL 11 Brentwood     40.65   154  
4. Kai FELLOWS 11 Cheshunt     43.63   124  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James GOURPINAR 12 Harlow Pen     34.00   263  
2. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood     34.22   258  
3. James BAKER 12 Brentwood     36.00   222  
4. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt     37.52   196  
5. Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon     38.65   179  
6. Jack BANNING 12 Harlow Pen     40.38   157  
7. Rhys MILES 12 Hoddesdon     40.96   150 
8. Samuel HOWARD 12 Harlow Pen  44.95    
9. Antonio TORRPO 12 Cheshunt     51.42   76  
10. Yun LEE 12 Harlow Pen     58.84   50  
       
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Callum COX 13 Ware     32.36   305  
2. Max ARNOLD 13 Harlow Pen     32.45   303  
3. Jake EVANS 13 Cheshunt     32.47   302  
4. Sidney THOMPSON 13 Ware     34.60   250  
5. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware     41.35   146  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Daniel MONK 14 Harlow Pen     30.13   378  
2. Ben STRINGER 14 Harlow Pen     31.80   322  
3. Aaron PICKARD 14 Hoddesdon     34.37   255  
4. Romir JIVRAM 14 Watford SC     34.77   246  
5. Matthew BRADLEY 14 Brentwood     45.52   109  
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Callum WOLLASTON 17 Cheshunt     28.92   428  
2. Alexander JESSOP 15 Brentwood     30.38   369  
3. Jack PIXNER 15 Broomfield     30.93   350  
4. Zac HOZIER 15 Hoddesdon     31.06   345  
5. Gabriel ANNIS 16 Brentwood     31.29   338  
6. Zane BATT 16 Hoddesdon     31.74   324  
7. Nicholas SINCLAIR 15 Ware     32.42   304  
8. Jack PRENTICE 16 Harlow Pen     34.17   259  
9. Kai HENSON 15 Harlow Pen     34.71   247  
10. Ben SCAMMELL 16 Brentwood     34.82   245  
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Callum WOLLASTON 17 Cheshunt     28.92   428  
2. Daniel MONK 14 Harlow Pen     30.13   378  
3. Alexander JESSOP 15 Brentwood     30.38   369  
4. Jack PIXNER 15 Broomfield     30.93   350  
5. Zac HOZIER 15 Hoddesdon     31.06   345  
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6. Gabriel ANNIS 16 Brentwood     31.29   338  
7. Zane BATT 16 Hoddesdon     31.74   324  
8. Ben STRINGER 14 Harlow Pen     31.80   322  
9. Callum COX 13 Ware     32.36   305  
10. Nicholas SINCLAIR 15 Ware     32.42   304  
11. Max ARNOLD 13 Harlow Pen     32.45   303  
12. Jake EVANS 13 Cheshunt     32.47   302  
13. James GOURPINAR 12 Harlow Pen     34.00   263  
14. Jack PRENTICE 16 Harlow Pen     34.17   259  
15. Marco YUEN 12 Brentwood     34.22   258  
16. Aaron PICKARD 14 Hoddesdon     34.37   255  
17. Sidney THOMPSON 13 Ware     34.60   250  
18. Kai HENSON 15 Harlow Pen     34.71   247  
19. Romir JIVRAM 14 Watford SC     34.77   246  
20. Ben SCAMMELL 16 Brentwood     34.82   245  
21. James BAKER 12 Brentwood     36.00   222  
22. Freddie WESTON 11 Brentwood     37.44   197  
23. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt     37.52   196  
24. Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon     38.65   179  
25. Daniel WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt     38.86   176  
26. Maxwell HOZIER 10 Hoddesdon     39.98   162  
27. Jack BANNING 12 Harlow Pen     40.38   157  
28. James KNATCHBULL 11 Brentwood     40.65   154  
29. Rhys MILES 12 Hoddesdon     40.96   150  
30. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware     41.35   146  
31. Kai FELLOWS 11 Cheshunt     43.63   124 
32. Samuel HOWARD 12 Harlow Pen  44.95     
33. George REEVES 9 Hoddesdon     45.42   110  
34. Matthew BRADLEY 14 Brentwood     45.52   109  
35. Lee BOKA 10 Brentwood     45.74   108  
36. Antonio TORRPO 12 Cheshunt     51.42   76  
37. Stephen BRADLEY 9 Brentwood     53.78   66  
38. Yun LEE 12 Harlow Pen     58.84   50  
39. Charlie COX 10 Ware     59.80   48  
40. Daniel WARBURTON 10 Hoddesdon   1:15.84   23  
   
 

EVENT 20 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Felicity OAKES 9 Harlow Pen   2:05.56   122   1:01.94 
2. EVIE BULLEN 9 Cheshunt   2:14.77   99   1:05.31 
3. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield   2:32.22   68   1:11.79 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Freya GORDON 10 Harlow Pen   1:49.59   184     52.01 
2. Paige GOLDHAWK 10 Hoddesdon   2:11.47   106   1:02.56 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt   1:40.15   241     48.26 
2. Esme STRINGER 11 Harlow Pen   1:45.62   205     51.10 
3. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   1:48.66   189     53.03 
4. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware   1:51.53   174     51.14 
5. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield   1:55.02   159     54.56 
6. Tabitha WEBBER 11 Broomfield   1:55.89   155     55.75 
7. Lucy GROVES 11 Harlow Pen   1:56.01   155     55.37 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen   1:28.88   345     40.93 
2. Natasha NEWSTEAD-SMITH 12 Broomfield   1:35.37   279     44.69 
3. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen   1:41.94   228     49.59 
4. Charlotte TYE 12 Ware   1:44.92   209     48.66 
5. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen   1:59.14   143     56.74 
  Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted  DQ 4. 4         
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen   1:27.40   363     41.68 
2. Sophie HEANEY 13 Brentwood   1:34.62   286     44.34 
3. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon   1:34.83   284     44.66 
4. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood   1:39.99   242     47.86 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amelia HAMMOND 14 Broomfield   1:22.97   424     39.63 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Maggie WYPER 16 Hoddesdon   1:23.48   416     39.18 
2. Taisia TIRON 15 Harlow Pen   1:24.18   406     39.75 
3. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon   1:24.30   404     39.59 
4. Niamh TOBIN 15 Brentwood   1:30.15   330     42.48 
5. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood   1:35.19   281     44.02 
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Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amelia HAMMOND 14 Broomfield   1:22.97   424     39.63 
2. Maggie WYPER 16 Hoddesdon   1:23.48   416     39.18 
3. Taisia TIRON 15 Harlow Pen   1:24.18   406     39.75 
4. Kitty JARVIS 15 Hoddesdon   1:24.30   404     39.59 
5. Chloe MARTIN 13 Harlow Pen   1:27.40   363     41.68 
6. Evie JAMIESON 12 Harlow Pen   1:28.88   345     40.93 
7. Niamh TOBIN 15 Brentwood   1:30.15   330     42.48 
8. Sophie HEANEY 13 Brentwood   1:34.62   286     44.34 
9. Izzy SHORT 13 Hoddesdon   1:34.83   284     44.66 
10. Sardonna YUEN 16 Brentwood   1:35.19   281     44.02 
11. Natasha NEWSTEAD-SMITH 12 Broomfield   1:35.37   279     44.69 
12. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 13 Brentwood   1:39.99   242     47.86 
13. Darcey MCMULLINS 11 Cheshunt   1:40.15   241     48.26 
14. Sophie BRENNAN 12 Harlow Pen   1:41.94   228     49.59 
15. Charlotte TYE 12 Ware   1:44.92   209     48.66 
16. Esme STRINGER 11 Harlow Pen   1:45.62   205     51.10 
17. Nicole VECERE 11 Cheshunt   1:48.66   189     53.03 
18. Freya GORDON 10 Harlow Pen   1:49.59   184     52.01 
19. Amelia THOMPSON 11 Ware   1:51.53   174     51.14 
20. Madison BRADLEY 11 Broomfield   1:55.02   159     54.56 
21. Tabitha WEBBER 11 Broomfield   1:55.89   155     55.75 
22. Lucy GROVES 11 Harlow Pen   1:56.01   155     55.37 
23. Charlotte ROBERTS 12 Harlow Pen   1:59.14   143     56.74 
24. Felicity OAKES 9 Harlow Pen   2:05.56   122   1:01.94 
25. Paige GOLDHAWK 10 Hoddesdon   2:11.47   106   1:02.56 
26. EVIE BULLEN 9 Cheshunt   2:14.77   99   1:05.31 
27. Jemima BRADLEY 9 Broomfield   2:32.22   68   1:11.79 
  Emma HOCKNEY 12 Berkhamsted  DQ 4. 4         
 

EVENT 21 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke         
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jack SHORT 9 Brentwood   1:49.17   132     53.07 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jan MENSIK 10 Hoddesdon   2:00.68   97     58.36 
2. Kelan MCCARTHY 10 Hoddesdon   2:06.90   84   1:01.17 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel WILLIAMS 11 Cheshunt   1:41.10   166     46.39 
2. Thomas MOODY 11 Harlow Pen   1:45.01   148     51.24 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Igor MORDEJA 12 Cheshunt   1:34.95   200     45.07 
2. Samuel HOWARD 12 Harlow Pen   1:36.73   190     46.44 
3. Samuel ROBERTS 12 Brentwood   1:47.91   136     52.04 
  Jack RENOUF 12 Hoddesdon  DQ 7. 2         
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Godfrey OBENG 13 Cheshunt   1:31.20   226     43.32 
2. Tommy LIDDIARD 13 Ware   1:36.44   191     45.26 
  Max PARRY 13 Brentwood  DQ 7. 6         
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Tyler JACKSON 14 Harlow Pen   1:17.61   367     36.81 
2. Oscar HOWELL 14 Brentwood   1:24.92   280     40.62 
3. James SCAMMELL 14 Brentwood   1:26.70   263     40.83 
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
TT. Dominic MCCARTHY 17 Hoddesdon   1:08.88   526     32.55 
1. Adam HAZLEWOOD 15 Bishop Stort   1:17.82   364     36.91 
2. Gabriel ANNIS 16 Brentwood   1:25.39   276     40.21 
3. Kai HENSON 15 Harlow Pen   1:26.55   265     39.81 
4. Alex SMITH 15 Cheshunt   1:31.66   223     43.02 


